

Stockholm, October 22nd, 2009

Marketplace Announcement First North 205/09

White Shark AB back from the observation segment

The shares of **White Shark AB** were placed on the observation segment when the company was listed on 10th of August 2009, because the company's shares were traded below Nasdaq OMX First North's required share price of 0,5 EUR. White Shark AB has carried out a reversed split with ratio 50:1 as decided by the Annual General Meeting. The company's Certified Adviser, Mangold Fondkommission AB, is of the opinion that the shares in the company are to be transferred back to their ordinary position.

With reference to what is stated above, the NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB has decided that the shares in White Shark AB (ISIN code SE0002177519 and order book ID 67911) shall be transferred back to their ordinary position.

The shares will be transferred with effect from Friday, 23rd of October, 2009.

If you have questions regarding this Announcement, please contact Issuer Surveillance at +46 8 405 70 50.